



Landmark Implement Inc.

75482 Road 435
Lexington, NE 68850
Phone: 308-324-4639
Fax: 308-324-6600
www.landmarkimp.com
Lexington@landmarkimp.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 81524

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

		Invoice Number:	11186452
		Invoice Date:	10/19/2021
		Location:	05
		Work Order Number:	399039
		Payment Type:	Check
		Page:	1 of 3

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8235R	3339	1RW8235RVCP068309	MM068309	

EXPERT-1000000026624 Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 HYDRAULIC LEAK ONLY UNDER LOAD/WHILE MOVING. OIL GETTING ON TURBO CAUSING SMOKE. TAKE SET OF FUEL FILTERS

CORRECTION:

Drove to the customer and diagnosed the leak. Found that the oil was leaking out of the input shaft and fling it up on the engine. This is generally caused by internal pressure in the transmission. Advised customer to have hauled to the shop. Once the tractor was at the shop, drained oil from the transmission and found that it was 3-4 gallons to full, and that the sump screen was completely plugged with metal and debris. Called customer and let him know that we were going to have to split it to determine what all was needed to repair.

Labor: \$418.75	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$418.75
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

PIP16RW688 Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 8R/8RT MODEL YEAR 2012—EARLY 2014 16 SPEED PST -RECONDITION

CORRECTION:

Remove transmission and disassemble.
Replace parts as necessary.
Assemble transmission.
Reassemble in reverse order.
Fill oil to specifications.
Run and test machine.

Once we had the transmission disassembled, we found that the scavage pump had failed and ruined the manifold, and that a few other gears, and a drum were ruined from the spring material going through them.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed inc
40M7115	SNAP RING	1.00	11.30	11.30	\$11.30	N
AH89023	SEAL	1.00	31.71	31.71	\$31.71	N
A-RE151144	Seal	1.00	21.71	21.71	\$21.71	N
B3690R	O-RING	1.00	4.67	4.67	\$4.67	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Landmark Implement Inc.

75482 Road 435
Lexington, NE 68850
Phone: 308-324-4639
Fax: 308-324-6600
www.landmarkimp.com
Lexington@landmarkimp.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 81524

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice to Account No. 81524	Deliver to.		
		Invoice Number:	11186452
		Invoice Date:	10/19/2021
		Location:	05
		Work Order Number:	399039
		Payment Type:	Check
		Page:	2 of 3

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8235R	3339	1RW8235RVCP068309	MM068309	

PIP16RW688 Retail

F3171R	O-RING	2.00	2.65	2.65	\$5.30	N
JD10116	NEEDLE BEARING	2.00	12.77	12.77	\$25.54	N
JD8568	BALL BEARING	1.00	41.41	41.41	\$41.41	N
MPR13030	PRODUCT IM	1.00	1,292.04	1,292.04	\$1,292.04	N
MPR13032	PRODUCT IM	1.00	1,022.86	1,022.86	\$1,022.86	N
R105833	DISK SPRING	2.00	99.98	99.98	\$199.96	N
R115233	SHAFT	1.00	113.45	113.45	\$113.45	N
R125379	BOLT M10 X 45.5 SHLDR	4.00	5.86	5.86	\$23.44	N
R163055	Gear	1.00	2,207.33	2,207.33	\$2,207.33	N
R174698	Housing	1.00	469.45	469.45	\$469.45	N
R185975	CLUTCH PLATE	2.00	232.94	232.94	\$465.88	N
R200571	Gear	1.00	1,946.60	1,946.60	\$1,946.60	N
R204520	RING	6.00	11.05	11.05	\$66.30	N
R28640	Snap Ring	1.00	10.50	10.50	\$10.50	N
R304387	Drum	1.00	1,050.88	1,050.88	\$1,050.88	N
R341564	Gasket	1.00	64.82	64.82	\$64.82	N
R44302	TIE BAND 1/4 X 7.5	20.00	0.18	0.18	\$3.60	N
R529510	GASKET	1.00	26.56	26.56	\$26.56	N
R529640	GASKET	1.00	32.57	32.57	\$32.57	N
R538465	GEAR	1.00	306.46	306.46	\$306.46	N
R570993	Gear	1.00	113.39	113.39	\$113.39	N
RE225759	PISTON	2.00	150.41	150.41	\$300.82	N
RE243742	Screen	1.00	60.05	60.05	\$60.05	N
RE338947	Relay	1.00	119.05	119.05	\$119.05	N
RE573265	Manifold Kit	1.00	2,813.76	2,813.76	\$2,813.76	N
RE576867	SEAL	1.00	38.91	38.91	\$38.91	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Landmark Implement Inc.

75482 Road 435
Lexington, NE 68850
Phone: 308-324-4639
Fax: 308-324-6600
www.landmarkimp.com
Lexington@landmarkimp.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 81524

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

		Invoice Number:	11186452
		Invoice Date:	10/19/2021
		Location:	05
		Work Order Number:	399039
		Payment Type:	Check
		Page:	3 of 3

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8235R	3339	1RW8235RVCP068309	MM068309	

PIP16RW688 Retail

RE67949	BALL BEARING	2.00	90.56	90.56	\$181.12	N
T121280	SEAL	1.00	17.95	17.95	\$17.95	N
TY22028	HY-GARD BULK	30.00	16.75	16.75	\$502.50	N

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
PT3750	FREIGHT JD - PARTS LEX	1.00	173.40	173.40	\$173.40	N

Labor: \$9,912.50 Parts: \$13,591.89 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$173.40 Sub-Total: \$23,677.79

		Labor:	\$10,331.25
		Parts:	\$13,591.89
		OL&M:	\$0.00
		Misc:	\$173.40
		Sales Tax:	\$0.00
		Grand Total:	\$24,096.54

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Approved charges are due by the 10th of the month following purchase, I agree to pay a monthly periodic FINANCE CHARGE at the rate of 1.33% which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE CHARGE OF 16% on the unpaid balance. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

Received by: Date:

